INTRODUCED BY: \_\_\_\_\_\_Alderman Derek LeRoy\_\_\_

## AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE 2024 ANNUAL RATES OF LEVY FOR AD VALOREM TAXES FOR GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSES, ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF FREE PUBLIC PARKS, AND MUNICIPAL BAND PURPOSES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HERMANN, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION ONE. There are hereby levied:

- 1. On all real estate and tangible personal property in the City of Hermann, Missouri;
- On all railroad property, as in the case of other property, real, personal, or mixed, in the City of Hermann, Missouri; and
- On all property, real and tangible personal, in the City of Hermann, Missouri, owned by telegraph, telephone, electric power and light, electric transmission line, pipeline, and express companies;

The rates of ad valorem taxes for 2024 in the amounts and for the purposes hereinafter set forth:

- For general municipal purposes, Thirty-Six and 56/100 Cents (\$0.3656) on every One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) assessed valuation; and
- (2) For establishment and maintenance of free public Parks, 95/100 Cents(\$0.0095) on every One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) assessed valuation; and
- (3) For Municipal Band purposes, One Hundredth and 03/100 Cents (\$0.0103) on every One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) assessed valuation.

SECTION TWO. For all such categories of property and rates of tax provided above, said taxes shall be levied upon such property in the City of Hermann, Missouri, which is subject to taxation under the laws of the State of Missouri, as shown by the current assessment and reports of property filed for the 2024 tax year for state and county purposes.

SECTION THREE. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and approval.

First Reading: \_August 12, 2024\_

Second Reading: \_August 26, 2024\_

VOTE:

Name	First Reading			Second Reading		
	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Aye	Nay	Abstain
Alderman Ash Geers	X			Х		
Alderman Derek LeRoy	Х			Х		
Alderman Jim Schirmer	Х			Х		
Alderman Dolores Grannemann	Х			Х		

Passed and approved this <u>26</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2024.

Mayor, Bruce Cox

Attest:

City Clerk, Corey Orr